Particulars Nine months Year ended Year ended Year ended Year ended Year ended
ended

31/12/2006 31/03/2006 31/03/2005 31/03/2004 31/03/2003 31/03/2002

Networth (Rs. in million) (A) 1,038.01 923.73 837.48 791.53 730.46 670.26

Adjusted Profit after Tax 117.44 126.26 80.95 110.58 97.05 89.61
(Rs. in million) (B)

No. of Shares outstanding at the 8,805,100 8,805,100 8,805,100 8,805,100 8,805,100 8,805,100
end (C) (in Nos.)

Weighted average number of 8,805,100 8,805,100 8,805,100 8,805,100 8,805,100 8,805,100
shares outstanding (D) (in Nos.)

Earnings per Share (EPS) (Rs.) (B/D) 13.34 14.34 9.19 12.56 11.02 10.18

Return on Net worth (%) (B/A) 11.31% 13.67% 9.67% 13.97% 13.29% 13.37%

Net Asset Value per Share (Rs.) 117.89 104.91 95.11 89.89 82.96 76.12
(A/C)

Cash from Operating Activities 101.01 71.71 30.80 64.93 52.96 48.45
(Rs. in million) (E)

Cash Earnings per Share (Rs.) (E/C)  11.47 8.14 3.50 7.37 6.01  5.50

Note: Adjusted Profit after Tax and Cash from Operating Activities for nine months ended December 31, 2006 are not
annualised.

111

Annexure No. -IX

CAPITALISATION STATEMENT, AS RESTATED

(Rs. in million)

Particulars Pre-issue as at Pre-issue  as at Adjusted  for the
31/12/2006 31/03/2006 Public Issue

Borrowing

Short - Term debt 0.00 0.00 0.00

Long-term debt  0.00 0.00 0.00

Total Debt 0.00 0.00 0.00

Shareholders’ funds

Share Capital

- Equity 88.05 88.05 *

Share premium  268.75 268.75 *

Reserves & surplus  681.39 567.22 *

Less: Miscellaneous Expenditure not written off  (0.18) (0.29) *

Total Shareholders Funds  1,038.01 923.73 *

Long-term Debt/Equity ratio  0.00 0.00 *

* Post issue Capitalisation can not be determined till the book building process is completed

Note:

In addition to the offer for sale of 2,581,100 shares, ICRA proposes to allot shares as mentioned below at the price discovered
through Book Building:

1. Moody’s Investment Company India Private Limited  - 288,900 shares

2. ESOS Welfare Trust - 906,000 shares

112

Annexure No. - X

TAX SHELTER, AS RESTATED

(Rs. in million)

Particulars Nine months Year ended Year ended Year ended Year ended Year ended
ended

31/12/2006 31/03/2006 31/03/2005 31/03/2004 31/03/2003 31/03/2002

Net Profit before tax and 141.52 139.63 87.03 104.20 108.47 121.63